Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s
al
es

7	 Marking
STRUCTURE
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT
CODE
Termination
Surface
Material
C: SnCu
NOMINAL
 RESISTANCE
D, F: 4 digits
G, J: 3 digits
T.C.R.
C: ±50ppm/K
D: ±100ppm/K (new)
MFS C 1002D
TAPING &
FORMING
*Please see “PACKAGING”
PACKAGING
A: Ammo
R: Reel
*
POWER RATING
0.6 Watt
1/2 F
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
D, F, G, J
Identification
			   Color Code
	 MFS 1/2	 Light Grey	 (R-value and
	 	 	 tolerance)
produCt code coating color marking
DERATING CURVE
T52 A
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TYPE L C Max. D
	 MFS 1/2	 6.3 ± 0.5	 7.1	 2.3 ± 0.3	 0.6	 30 ± 3
d (nominal) l
Ambient temperature (°C)
METAL FILM
EXTENDED POWER RATING
MFS 1/2
RATING
DIN
SIZE TYPE T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
POWER
RATING*
MAX.
WORKING
VOLTAGE
	 0207
	 MFS 1/2 C C	 C (± 50)
0.6 W	 350 V	 700 V	 500 V 	 10 Ω ... 1 MΩ	 2.2 Ω ... 2.2 MΩ
		  MFS 1/2 D C	 D (± 100)
RESISTANCE RANGE
D (±0.5%) F (±1%) G (±2%) J (±5%)
MAX.
OVERLOAD
VOLTAGE
DIELECTRIC
WITH-
STANDING
VOLTAGE
E24 • E96E24 • E96 E24
* For resistors operated in ambient temperature over +70°C, power rating shall be derated like shown in above „DERATING CURVE“.